Place Race No
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25
2
52
23
11
58
6
26
33
28
1
57
13
8
60
46
39
22
44
244
14
53
16
248
24
7
32
9
17
21
54
43
59
29
40
41
42
3
49
10
45
51
15
12
35
30
245
47
4
19
56

Stephen Hill (Napier) Te Mata Terrific Tui

Te Mata Peak Havelock North

Name

Matthew Gummer
Josh Chiverrell
Carl Fraser

Harry Gaddum
Mike Bond

Barry Richardson
Stu MaclLean
Grant Nicoll

Jason Bennet
Aaron Searle
Nathanael Hinton
Tony Harris
Spencer Bartlett
Earl Wykes

David Kay

Jimmy Bowden
Richard Sides

Neil Wainwright
Blair King

Karen Moore
Henry Porter
Keith Burden
Roger Morrison
Les Holland
Susan Lee O'Brien
Andrew Donnelly
Simon Hartley
Shaun Thompson-Gray
Doug Clark

Mike Tennent
Mark Moot

Geoff Keil

Bruce Arnold
Matthew Stafford
Anna Speedy
Gayle Zorrilla
Ruben Zorrilla
Cameron Burton
Warren Gilbertson
James Bell

Adrian McMillan
Luke Shadbolt
Glen Yule

Greg Semmens
Bindy Free
Joanne Van der Spuy
Frank Spencer
Cameron Apperley
Jan Pavlicek

Rob Barclay

Ann Robottom

Results

Half Marathon

Team

MOREBY4In4

MOREBY4In4

MOREBY4In4

MOREBY4In4

MOREBY4In4
MOREBY4In4

Series

MOREBY4In4

MOREBY4In4

MOREBY4In4
MOREBY4In4

MOREBY4In4
MOREBY4In4

MOREBY4In4

MOREBY4In4

MOREBY4In4

MOREBY4In4

MOREBY4In4
MOREBY4In4

19 May 2013

Gender Division

Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female

Under 40 Yec
Under 40 Yez
40 Years & O
Under 40 Yez
40 Years & O
40 Years & O
Under 40 Yec
Under 40 Yez
Under 40 Yec
Under 40 Yec
Under 40 Yec
40 Years & O
40 Years & O
40 Years & O
40 Years & O
40 Years & O
40 Years & O
40 Years & O
40 Years & O
Under 40 Yec
40 Years & O
40 Years & O
40 Years & O
40 Years & O
Under 40 Yez
Under 40 Yec
Under 40 Yez
40 Years & O
40 Years & O
40 Years & O
40 Years & O
40 Years & O
40 Years & O
Under 40 Yee
40 Years & O
40 Years & O
40 Years & O
Under 40 Yez
40 Years & O
40 Years & O
40 Years & O
40 Years & O
40 Years & O
40 Years & O
Under 40 Yec
Under 40 Yec
40 Years & O
40 Years & O
Under 40 Yec
40 Years & O
40 Years & O

Time
1:45:40
1:52:29
1:53:20
1:58:11
2:02:13
2:04:10
2:06:19
2:06:30
2:07:03
2:08:47
2:08:57
2:09:03
2:09:14
2:09:52
2:11:09
2:12:08
2:16:34
2:16:50
2:18:00
2:19:06
2:20:43
2:21:03
2:21:38
2:21:49
2:23:13
2:23:23
2:23:58
2:24:12
2:25:10
2:27:45
2:28:46
2:29:18
2:29:19
2:30:47
2:31:17
2:31:55
2:31:58
2:32:37
2:33:19
2:35:38
2:36:11
2:36:49
2:36:49
2:38:09
2:40:41
2:41:09
2:42:55
2:43:17
2:45:53
2:46:55
2:49:20



52

Place
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

Place
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Place
42
43
44
45

27

Race No
36
5
31
38
20
50
55
18

Race No
93
62
87
114
84
73
82
88
110
105
131
74
120
86
121
77
89
104
119
111
116
138
78
113
141
246
96
239
64
251
75
135
76
128
249
247
91
69
124
132
109

Race No
108
106
97
61

Jayme Flynn

Name

Gerald Taylor
Matthew Hepi
Renee Murphy
Justine Harding
Bernard Bowden
Amanda Kitiona
Thorpe Sarah
Phillip Hansen

Name

Andrew Culver
Andrew Napthen
James Bell

Brian Mason
Dave Johnson
Anna Williams
Jared Jones
Robert Strong
Rob Ridley

John Moroney
Ricko Mills
Emma Mackie
Daniel Blyth
Keiko Hashiba
Ken Laurie
Annika Johnson
Trevor Baker
Michelle Lorck
Stephens Linford
Clint Wright
Brian Douglas
Mark Riddell
Robert Freeman
Steve Walling
Geoff Martin
Shayne Dick
Hamish Kerr
Mike Moriarty
Derwyn Fail
Ross Franklin
Joanne Buckley
Lester Wagner
Kristy Edmondson
David Youngquest
Carol McCallum
Janet Neil

Ant Smith

Philip Whyman
Erwin Blokker
Steve Pruckmuller
Jason Larkin

Name

Karla Stuart
Andrew O'Carroll
Rhonda Smith
Matthew Matt

Half Marathon

Team

MOREBY4In4

MOREBY4In4

MOREBY4In4

Medium Distance

Team

Series

Series

Series
Series

Series

Medium Distance

Team

Series

Female

Gender
Male
Male

Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Male

Gender
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Female
Male

Female
Male

Female
Male

Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Female
Male

Female
Male

Female

Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Gender
Female
Male
Female
Male

Under 40 Yee

Division

Under 40 Yez
Under 40 Yec
Under 40 Yez
40 Years & O
40 Years & O
40 Years & O
40 Years & O
40 Years & O

Division

Under 40 Yez
Under 40 Yec
Under 40 Yez
40 Years & O
Under 40 Yez
Under 40 Yec
Under 40 Yec
Under 40 Yee
40 Years & O
40 Years & O
40 Years & O
Under 40 Yec
40 Years & O
Under 40 Yez
40 Years & O
Under 40 Yez
Under 40 Yec
40 Years & O
40 Years & O
40 Years & O
40 Years & O
40 Years & O
Under 40 Yec
40 Years & O
40 Years & O
40 Years & O
Under 40 Yee
Under 40 Yec
Under 40 Yee
40 Years & O
Under 40 Yee
40 Years & O
Under 40 Yez
40 Years & O
40 Years & O
40 Years & O
Under 40 Yez
40 Years & O
40 Years & O
40 Years & O
40 Years & O

Division

40 Years & O
40 Years & O
Under 40 Yec
Under 40 Yez

2:53:35

Time
2:54:59
3:07:07
3:11:45
3:12:50
3:15:29
3:19:20
3:19:20
3:37:48

Time
1:06:56
1:07:31
1:08:54
1:10:55
1:13:52
1:15:15
1:15:52
1:16:01
1:16:41
1:16:49
1:17:15
1:18:09
1:19:41
1:20:17
1:20:28
1:20:37
1:21:19
1:21:45
1:22:27
1:22:52
1:23:33
1:24:03
1:24:17
1:24:33
1:25:23
1:25:28
1:26:22
1:26:31
1:26:44
1:27:12
1:27:53
1:28:40
1:29:06
1:29:17
1:30:45
1:30:45
1:31:07
1:32:22
1:33:22
1:33:34
1:33:49

Time
1:34:37
1:35:18
1:35:25
1:35:42



46 68 Brent Pilcher Series Male 40 Years & O 1:37:33

47 65 Jamie Sinclair Series Male  Under 40 Yec 1:38:45
48 101 Michelle Kittow Female 40 Years & O 1:38:53
49 67 Jim Taylor Series Male 40 Years & O 1:38:59
50 122 Leanne Jones Female 40 Years & O 1:39:32
51 252 Ryan Tostevin Male 40 Years & O 1:39:37
52 107 Bev Bibby Female 40 Years & O 1:39:44
53 99 Tracy Duncan Female Under 40 Yez 1:40:17
54 81 Kalyani Nutt Female Under 40 Yec 1:41:17
55 72 Jean Cruickshank Female Under 40 Yec 1:41:22
56 220 Ruth Pullan Female Under 40 Yee 1:42:41
57 95 Rochelle Montgomerie Female Under 40 Yee 1:44:11
58 79 Amy Temperton Female Under 40 Yee 1:44:30
59 80 Gemma Newland Female Under 40 Yec 1:45:00
60 83 Olivia Harris Female Under 40 Yee 1:45:52
61 130 Hayley Anderson Female 40 Years & O 1:48:05
62 103 Sian Chrystal Female 40 Years & O 1:48:46
63 253 Rebecca Tostevin Female 40 Years & O 1:50:34
64 137 Steve Birnie Male 40 Years & O 1:52:12
65 100 Wayne Hodson Male 40 Years & O 1:53:05
66 63 Hannah Murphy Series Female Under 40 Yee 1:53:48
67 66 Rowena Sinclair Series Female 40 Years & O 1:54:54
68 136 Vicki Fuhrer Female 40 Years & O 1:56:03
69 118 Tracey Burtenshaw Female 40 Years & O 1:57:29
70 133 Pauline Nuku Female 40 Years & O 1:58:16
71 98 Kirstin Monk Female Under 40 Yec 2:00:04
72 90 Pip Simmonds Female Under 40 Yee 2:01:48
73 127 Willem van de Veen Male 40 Years & O 2:02:15
74 142 David Hills Male 40 Years & O 2:04:22
75 243 Erin Squire Female Under 40 Yec 2:05:34
76 48 Teresa Walker Female Under 40 Yee 2:05:34
77 102 Danni Higgins Female 40 Years & O 2:05:40
78 112 Teresa White Female 40 Years & O 2:12:13
79 134 Adrienne Hurley Female 40 Years & O 2:14:43
80 115 Donna Carroll Female 40 Years & O 2:17:50
81 92 Robyn O'Dwyer Female Under 40 Yee 2:21:00
82 140 Dale Dudman Female 40 Years & O 2:22:37
83 126 Sue Moot Female 40 Years & O 2:22:53
84 129 Maree Martin Female 40 Years & O 2:25:08

Short Distance

Place Race No Name Team Gender Division Time
1 255 Devon Beckman Male  Under 40 Yec 33:24

2 258 Richard Stone Male  Under 40 Yec 35:27

3 166 Liam Hurst Male  Under 40 Yez 35:36

4 171 Wade Kelly Male  Under 40 Yec 37:34

5 168 Vida Fox Female Under 40 Yee 37:50

6 174 Brian Doherty Male  Under 40 Yec 38:22

7 70 Darrell Simpkins Series Male 40 Years & O 38:44

8 183 Cian Nutt Male  Under 40 Yec 39:22

9 34 Greg Edmonds Male 40 Years & O 40:39

10 167 Jack Stone Male  Under 40 Yee 40:53

Short Distance

Place Race No Name Team Gender Division Time
11 208 Brent Symes Male 40 Years & O 41:00

12 158 Jasper Blokker Male  Under 40 Yec 41:17

13 201 Grayson Allen Male 40 Years & O 41:48

14 257 Chris Beckman Male 40 Years & O 43:09

15 37 Holly Edmonds Female Under 40 Yez 43:25

16 150 Paul Driver Series Male  Under 40 Yee 44:21

17 182 David White Male  Under 40 Yee 44:36

18 227 Bill Turvey Male 40 Years & O 44:40



19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67

Place
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78

164
144
143
179
214
146
161
145
195
216
228
204
153
162
203
224
165
163
157
217
187
71
186
194
240
209
180
159
226
156
223
181
197
198
189
206
94
147
173
188
151
207
202
213
215
237
231
192
123

Race No
85
155
219
200
148
256
250
149
160
199
152

Yoran Nap

Sean Boston
Natalie Kerwin
Hannah Du Plessis
Shane Harrison
Rena Mehrtens
Lachlan Cairns
Ellie Straka
Sarah Knight
Jewelle Lloyd
David Robertson
Grant Wilson
Gordon Spencer
Felicity Wilson
Darrell Eggers
Tom Ryan

Julia Benson
Anna Bristow
Adam Richardson
Kevin Richardson
Odette Bowyer
Nneka Okonta

Jacqueline Sanders-Jones

Debbie Marlow
Rachael Verry
Mandy Wagg
Lucky Singh

Holly Moroney
Arthur Corbett
Cristina Sanders
Sue Watson

Kate Chalk

Rach Sharp
Jeremy Rimene
Amanda Hodson
Celia Wilson
Beverley Nathan
Megan Smailes
Samuel Richardson
Jessica Hollands
Tina Wild

Sandy Haidekker
Rachel van der Werf
Alison Gunn
Sharon Chapman
Mike Flynn

Janet Turvey

Fiona Kenny

Sam Thorpe-Loversuch

Name

Brydie Nathan
Sharon Spencer
Vicki Fox

Hazel Moffatt
Karen Walker
Karen Beckman
Wendy Apperley
Helen Taylor
Ian Matheson
Penny Matheson
Vikki Bond

Series
Series

Series

Series

Series

Series

Series

Series

Short Distance

Team

Series

Series

Series

Series

Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Male

Gender
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female

Under 40 Yec
Under 40 Yez
Under 40 Yec
Under 40 Yez
40 Years & O
Under 40 Yec
Under 40 Yec
Under 40 Yez
Under 40 Yec
40 Years & O
40 Years & O
40 Years & O
40 Years & O
Under 40 Yec
40 Years & O
40 Years & O
Under 40 Yez
Under 40 Yec
Under 40 Yec
40 Years & O
Under 40 Yez
Under 40 Yec
Under 40 Yez
Under 40 Yec
40 Years & O
40 Years & O
Under 40 Yez
Under 40 Yec
40 Years & O
40 Years & O
40 Years & O
Under 40 Yee
40 Years & O
40 Years & O
Under 40 Yec
40 Years & O
40 Years & O
Under 40 Yez
Under 40 Yec
Under 40 Yez
Under 40 Yec
40 Years & O
40 Years & O
40 Years & O
40 Years & O
40 Years & O
40 Years & O
Under 40 Yez
Under 40 Yec

Division

Under 40 Yec
40 Years & O
40 Years & O
40 Years & O
Under 40 Yec
40 Years & O
40 Years & O
Under 40 Yee
Under 40 Yec
40 Years & O
40 Years & O

44:46
45:17
46:22
46:26
46:39
46:50
47:17
47:36
47:44
47:57
48:07
48:14
48:45
49:16
49:30
50:40
50:46
50:48
50:53
50:53
51:14
51:16
51:18
51:47
51:52
52:19
53:06
53:25
53:29
53:51
54:05
54:10
54:14
54:38
55:21
55:27
55:37
55:58
56:47
57:23
57:46
57:57
58:01
58:15
58:15
58:23
59:10
59:21
59:49

Time

59:49

59:57
1:00:25
1:00:25
1:01:13
1:01:29
1:01:46
1:02:28
1:02:38
1:02:45
1:03:01



79 210 Colleen Youngquest Female 40 Years & O 1:03:01

80 236 Sharyn Flynn Female 40 Years & O 1:03:14
81 238 Helen Edmonds Female 40 Years & O 1:03:43
82 177 Mike Harris Male  Under 40 Yec 1:04:44
83 185 Harvey Karauria Male  Under 40 Yee 1:04:48
84 154 Bob Edwards Series Male 40 Years & O 1:04:50
85 178 Misty Blades Female Under 40 Yec 1:05:26
86 196 Fiona Prouting Female 40 Years & O 1:06:32
87 190 Cecil Radford Female Under 40 Yec 1:06:32
88 221 Annette Atkins Female 40 Years & O 1:07:17
89 139 Lois Dawson-Mikaere Female 40 Years & O 1:07:31
90 172 Chance Hepi Male  Under 40 Yez 1:07:48
91 176 Laura White Female Under 40 Yec 1:08:17
92 222 Alison Kershaw Female 40 Years & O 1:08:31
93 242 Megan Gillies Male  Under 40 Yee 1:09:18
94 205 Dianne Wepa Female 40 Years & O 1:09:52
95 175 Leigh Searle Female Under 40 Yee 1:11:17
96 254 Judy Hill Female 40 Years & O 1:12:38
97 229 Barry Pulford Male 40 Years & O 1:14:31
98 184 Cheri Henricksen Female Under 40 Yec 1:17:52
99 218 Michelle Parker Female 40 Years & O 1:18:42
100 212 Steven Parker Male 40 Years & O 1:18:43
101 193 Tristan Bernie Male  Under 40 Yec 1:20:28
102 233 Burdon Susie Female 40 Years & O 1:23:08
103 235 Jack Patterson Male 40 Years & O 1:23:09
104 232 Donald MclIntyre Male 40 Years & O 1:23:10
105 234 Peter Van Den Hoven Male 40 Years & O 1:23:10
106 211 Julie Harrison Female 40 Years & O 1:39:06
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Stephen Hill (Napier) Te Mata Terrific Tui

Te Mata Peak Havelock North 19 May 2013

Results

Female - Half Marathon

Place Race No Name Team Time
Under 40 Years
1 244 Karen Moore 2:19:06
2 24 Susan Lee O'Brien 2:23:13
3 35 Bindy Free 2:40:41
4 30 Joanne Van der Spuy 2:41:09
5 27 Jayme Flynn 2:53:35
6 31 Renee Murphy 3:11:45
40 Years & Over
1 40 Anna Speedy 2:31:17
2 41 Gayle Zorrilla 2:31:55
3 56 Ann Robottom 2:49:20
4 38 Justine Harding 3:12:50
5 50 Amanda Kitiona 3:19:20
6 55 Thorpe Sarah 3:19:20
Male - Half Marathon
Place Race No Name Team Time
Under 40 Years
1 25 Matthew Gummer 1:45:40
2 2 Josh Chiverrell MOREBY4In4 1:52:29
3 23 Harry Gaddum 1:58:11
4 6 Stu MacLean MOREBY4In4 2:06:19
5 26 Grant Nicoll 2:06:30
6 33 Jason Bennet 2:07:03
7 28 Aaron Searle 2:08:47
8 1 Nathanael Hinton MOREBY4In4 2:08:57
9 Andrew Donnelly MOREBY4In4 2:23:23
10 32 Simon Hartley 2:23:58
11 29 Matthew Stafford 2:30:47
12 3 Cameron Burton MOREBY4In4 2:32:37
13 4 Jan Pavlicek MOREBY4In4 2:45:53
14 36 Gerald Taylor 2:54:59
15 5 Matthew Hepi MOREBY4In4 3:07:07
40 Years & Over
1 52 Carl Fraser 1:53:20
2 11 Mike Bond MOREBY4In4 2:02:13
3 58 Barry Richardson 2:04:10
4 57 Tony Harris 2:09:03
5 13 Spencer Bartlett MOREBY4In4 2:09:14
6 8 Earl Wykes MOREBY4In4 2:09:52
7 60 David Kay 2:11:09
8 46 Jimmy Bowden 2:12:08
9 39 Richard Sides 2:16:34
10 22 Neil Wainwright Series 2:16:50
11 44 Blair King 2:18:00
12 14 Henry Porter MOREBY4In4 2:20:43
13 53 Keith Burden 2:21:03
14 16 Roger Morrison MOREBY4In4 2:21:38
15 248 Les Holland 2:21:49



Place Race No
40 Years & Over
16 9
17 17
18 21
19 54
20 43
21 59
22 42
23 49
24 10
25 45
26 51
27 15
28 12
29 245
30 47
31 19
32 20
33 18
Place Race No
Under 40 Years
1 73
2 74
3 86
4 77
5 75
6 76
7 97
8 99
9 81
10 72
11 220
12 95
13 79
14 80
15 83
16 63
17 98
18 90
19 243
20 48
21 92
40 Years & Over
1 104
2 249
3 247
4 108
5 101
6 122
7 107
8 130
9 103
10 253
Place Race No

Male - Half Marathon

Name

Shaun Thompson-Gray
Doug Clark

Mike Tennent
Mark Moot

Geoff Keil

Bruce Arnold
Ruben Zorrilla
Warren Gilbertson
James Bell

Adrian McMillan
Luke Shadbolt
Glen Yule

Greg Semmens
Frank Spencer
Cameron Apperley
Rob Barclay
Bernard Bowden
Phillip Hansen

Team

MOREBY4In4
MOREBY4In4
MOREBY4In4

MOREBY4In4

MOREBY4In4
MOREBY4In4

MOREBY4In4
MOREBY4In4
MOREBY4In4

Female - Medium Distance

Name

Anna Williams
Emma Mackie
Keiko Hashiba
Annika Johnson
Joanne Buckley
Kristy Edmondson
Rhonda Smith
Tracy Duncan
Kalyani Nutt
Jean Cruickshank
Ruth Pullan
Rochelle Montgomerie
Amy Temperton
Gemma Newland
Olivia Harris
Hannah Murphy
Kirstin Monk

Pip Simmonds
Erin Squire
Teresa Walker
Robyn O'Dwyer

Michelle Lorck
Carol McCallum
Janet Neil

Karla Stuart
Michelle Kittow
Leanne Jones
Bev Bibby
Hayley Anderson
Sian Chrystal
Rebecca Tostevin

Team

Series

Female - Medium Distance

Name

Team

Time

2:24:12
2:25:10
2:27:45
2:28:46
2:29:18
2:29:19
2:31:58
2:33:19
2:35:38
2:36:11
2:36:49
2:36:49
2:38:09
2:42:55
2:43:17
2:46:55
3:15:29
3:37:48

Time

1:15:15
1:18:09
1:20:17
1:20:37
1:27:53
1:29:06
1:35:25
1:40:17
1:41:17
1:41:22
1:42:41
1:44:11
1:44:30
1:45:00
1:45:52
1:53:48
2:00:04
2:01:48
2:05:34
2:05:34
2:21:00

1:21:45
1:30:45
1:30:45
1:34:37
1:38:53
1:39:32
1:39:44
1:48:05
1:48:46
1:50:34

Time



40 Years & Over

11 66
12 136
13 118
14 133
15 102
16 112
17 134
18 115
29 140
19 126
20 129
Place Race No

Under 40 Years

1 93
2 62
3 87
4 84
5 82
6 88
7 89
8 78
9 96
10 239
11 64
12 91
13 61
14 65
40 Years & Over
1 114
2 110
3 105
4 131
5 120
6 121
7 119
8 111
9 116
10 138
11 113
12 141
13 246
14 251
15 135
16 128
17 69
18 124
19 132
20 109
21 106
22 68
23 67
24 252
25 137
26 100

Place Race No

40 Years & Over
27 127

Rowena Sinclair Series
Vicki Fuhrer

Tracey Burtenshaw

Pauline Nuku

Danni Higgins

Teresa White

Adrienne Hurley

Donna Carroll

Dale Dudman
Sue Moot
Maree Martin
Male - Medium Distance
Name Team

Andrew Culver

Andrew Napthen Series
James Bell

Dave Johnson

Jared Jones

Robert Strong

Trevor Baker

Robert Freeman Series
Hamish Kerr

Mike Moriarty Series
Derwyn Fail Series
Ant Smith

Matthew Matt Series
Jamie Sinclair Series

Brian Mason

Rob Ridley

John Moroney
Ricko Mills

Daniel Blyth

Ken Laurie
Stephens Linford
Clint Wright

Brian Douglas
Mark Riddell
Steve Walling
Geoff Martin
Shayne Dick

Ross Franklin
Lester Wagner
David Youngquest
Philip Whyman Series
Erwin Blokker
Steve Pruckmuller
Jason Larkin
Andrew O'Carroll

Brent Pilcher Series
Jim Taylor Series
Ryan Tostevin

Steve Birnie

Wayne Hodson

Male - Medium Distance

Name Team

Willem van de Veen

1:54:54
1:56:03
1:57:29
1:58:16
2:05:40
2:12:13
2:14:43
2:17:50
2:22:37
2:22:53
2:25:08

Time

1:06:56
1:07:31
1:08:54
1:13:52
1:15:52
1:16:01
1:21:19
1:24:17
1:26:22
1:26:31
1:26:44
1:31:07
1:35:42
1:38:45

1:10:55
1:16:41
1:16:49
1:17:15
1:19:41
1:20:28
1:22:27
1:22:52
1:23:33
1:24:03
1:24:33
1:25:23
1:25:28
1:27:12
1:28:40
1:29:17
1:32:22
1:33:22
1:33:34
1:33:49
1:35:18
1:37:33
1:38:59
1:39:37
1:52:12
1:53:05

Time

2:02:15



28 142
Place Race No
Under 40 Years
1 168
2 37
3 143
4 179
5 146
6 145
7 195
8 162
9 165
10 163
11 187
12 71
13 186
14 194
15 159
16 181
17 189
18 147
19 188
20 151
21 192
22 148
23 149
24 178
25 190
26 176
27 175
28 184
40 Years & Over
1 216
2 240
3 209
4 156
5 223
6 197
7 206
8 94
9 207
10 202
11 213
12 215
13 231
14 155
15 219
16 200
17 256
18 250
Place Race No
40 Years & Over
19 199
20 152
21 210
22 236
23 238
24 196

David Hills 2:04:22

Female - Short Distance

Name Team Time
Vida Fox 37:50
Holly Edmonds 43:25
Natalie Kerwin Series 46:22
Hannah Du Plessis 46:26
Rena Mehrtens Series 46:50
Ellie Straka Series 47:36
Sarah Knight 4744
Felicity Wilson 49:16
Julia Benson 50:46
Anna Bristow 50:48
Odette Bowyer 51:14
Nneka Okonta 51:16
Jacqueline Sanders-Jones 51:18
Debbie Marlow 51:47
Holly Moroney 53:25
Kate Chalk 54:10
Amanda Hodson 55:21
Megan Smailes Series 55:58
Jessica Hollands 57:23
Tina Wild Series 57:46
Fiona Kenny 59:21
Karen Walker Series 1:01:13
Helen Taylor Series 1:02:28
Misty Blades 1:05:26
Cecil Radford 1:06:32
Laura White 1:08:17
Leigh Searle 1:11:17
Cheri Henricksen 1:17:52
Jewelle Lloyd 47:57
Rachael Verry 51:52
Mandy Wagg 52:19
Cristina Sanders Series 53:51
Sue Watson 54:05
Rach Sharp 54:14
Celia Wilson 55:27
Beverley Nathan 55:37
Sandy Haidekker 57:57
Rachel van der Werf 58:01
Alison Gunn 58:15
Sharon Chapman 58:15
Janet Turvey 59:10
Sharon Spencer Series 59:57
Vicki Fox 1:00:25
Hazel Moffatt 1:00:25
Karen Beckman 1:01:29
Wendy Apperley 1:01:46

Female - Short Distance

Name Team Time
Penny Matheson 1:02:45
Vikki Bond Series 1:03:01
Colleen Youngquest 1:03:01
Sharyn Flynn 1:03:14
Helen Edmonds 1:03:43

Fiona Prouting 1:06:32



25 221
26 139
27 222
28 205
29 254
30 218
31 233
32 211
Place Race No

Under 40 Years

1 255
2 258
3 166
4 171
5 174
6 183
7 167
8 158
9 150
10 182
11 164
12 144
13 161
14 157
15 180
16 173
17 123
18 85
19 160
20 177
21 185
22 172
23 242
24 193
40 Years & Over
1 70
2 34
3 208
4 201
5 257
6 227
7 214
8 228
9 204
10 153
11 203
12 224

Place Race No

40 Years & Over
13 217
14 226
15 198
16 237
17 154
18 229
19 212
20 235
21 232
22 234

Annette Atkins 1:07:17
Lois Dawson-Mikaere 1:07:31
Alison Kershaw 1:08:31
Dianne Wepa 1:09:52
Judy Hill 1:12:38
Michelle Parker 1:18:42
Burdon Susie 1:23:08
Julie Harrison 1:39:06

Male - Short Distance

Name Team Time
Devon Beckman 33:24
Richard Stone 35:27
Liam Hurst 35:36
Wade Kelly 37:34
Brian Doherty 38:22
Cian Nutt 39:22
Jack Stone 40:53
Jasper Blokker 41:17
Paul Driver Series 44:21
David White 44:36
Yoran Nap 44:46
Sean Boston Series 45:17
Lachlan Cairns 47:17
Adam Richardson 50:53
Lucky Singh 53:06
Samuel Richardson 56:47
Sam Thorpe-Loversuch 59:49
Brydie Nathan 59:49
Ian Matheson 1:02:38
Mike Harris 1:04:44
Harvey Karauria 1:04:48
Chance Hepi 1:07:48
Megan Gillies 1:09:18
Tristan Bernie 1:20:28
Darrell Simpkins Series 38:44
Greg Edmonds 40:39
Brent Symes 41:00
Grayson Allen 41:48
Chris Beckman 43:09
Bill Turvey 44:40
Shane Harrison 46:39
David Robertson 48:07
Grant Wilson 48:14
Gordon Spencer Series 48:45
Darrell Eggers 49:30
Tom Ryan 50:40

Male - Short Distance

Name Team Time
Kevin Richardson 50:53
Arthur Corbett 53:29
Jeremy Rimene 54:38
Mike Flynn 58:23
Bob Edwards Series 1:04:50
Barry Pulford 1:14:31
Steven Parker 1:18:43
Jack Patterson 1:23:09
Donald Mclntyre 1:23:10

Peter Van Den Hoven 1:23:10



